South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 06:06:33 pm

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H*2564 (Rat #0268, Act #0188 of 1987) General Bill, By P. Evatt

A Bill to amend Sections 12-37-2610, 12-37-2650, and 12-37-2730, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to ad
valorem property taxes on motor vehicles, so as to permit motor vehicles registered under the international reciprocity plan to
pay their taxes semiannually.-amended title

02/26/87
02/26/87
05/19/87
05/20/87
05/20/87
05/21/87
05/26/87
05/26/87
05/27/87
06/03/87
06/03/87
06/04/87
06/25/87
06/30/87
07/09/87
07/09/87
07/13/87

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-764

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-764
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Ways and Means HJ-2886
Amended HJ-3043

Read second time HJ-3045

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-3071

Introduced and read first time SJ-2302

Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-2303

Recalled from Committee on Finance SJ-2388

Read second time SJ-2769

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-2769
Read third time and enrolled SJ-2835

Ratified R 268

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/30/87

Act No. 188

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



