

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H*2564 (Rat #0268, Act #0188 of 1987) General Bill, By P. Evatt

A Bill to amend Sections 12-37-2610, 12-37-2650, and 12-37-2730, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to ad valorem property taxes on motor vehicles, so as to permit motor vehicles registered under the international reciprocity plan to pay their taxes semiannually.-amended title

02/26/87	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-764
02/26/87	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-764
05/19/87	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Ways and Means HJ-2886
05/20/87	House	Amended HJ-3043
05/20/87	House	Read second time HJ-3045
05/21/87	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-3071
05/26/87	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-2302
05/26/87	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-2303
05/27/87	Senate	Recalled from Committee on Finance SJ-2388
06/03/87	Senate	Read second time SJ-2769
06/03/87	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-2769
06/04/87	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-2835
06/25/87		Ratified R 268
06/30/87		Signed By Governor
07/09/87		Effective date 06/30/87
07/09/87		Act No. 188
07/13/87		Copies available